Catalogs > Drives Catalog > PowerFlex 70 > PowerFlex 70 Configured Drives
Overview
This program enhances standalone drive functionality through additional control, power and packaging options which
users with special installation needs.
The program has two levels:
Catalog Configured Drives
The Catalog Configured Drives Program allows users to create drive packages based on their specific needs. A comple
specified by assembling a single catalog number string that includes a base drive and all required options. Packaging i

03/01/2007http://www.ab.com/en/epub/catalogs/36265/1323285/1323317/4355911/print.html
Catalog Configured Drives Program
How to Order a Catalog Configured Drive
Step 1. Select the basic PowerFlex 70 drive catalog number based on application requirements (i.e. nominal H
cycle).
Step 2. Specify Options – The following pages list and describe the available options. The listing is divided into
assist in quickly locating specific needs. Some options are horsepower and/or voltage specific, or will have spe
them – Read all footnotes.
Example: An application requires a variable speed control for an existing 3 Hp, 480V, normal duty, AC conveyor moto
will be located in a clean environment. Local control is required on the door for programming, start, stop, speed and
across the line (with selection and mode indication at drive) is required. A system disconnect switch should be availab
required.
N5 Building Management Control Interface P
P1 No Input Protection P
P2 Drive Input Fuses P
P3 Drive Breaker P
P4 Drive Bypass Mode Breaker P
P6 Drive Disconnect Switch, Fused P
P7 Drive Bypass Mode, Fused Disconnect P
P11 Drive Input Contactor P
P12 Drive Output Contactor P
S1/S51   Hand/Off/Auto S.S. (Start/Stop/Speed Ref) P
S9/S59   Run PL P
S10/S60   Drive Fault PL P
S11/S61   At Speed PL P
S12/S62   Drive Alarm PL P
S13/S63   Control Power On PL P
S14/S64   Drive Mode P.I. & Bypass Mode PL P
S15/S65   Bypass Mode PL & Auto Bypass Enable PL P
S16/S66   Drive Disable Mushroom PB P
S17/S67   Motor Fault PL P
S18/S68   Analog Potentiometer P
 Denotes 800F/800T device. When selecting multiple options, Do Not combine 800F and 800T devices (all devices must be the sa
Description Cat. No./Option Code Position
Basic Drive w/IP 20 (NEMA/UL Type 1 Enclosure) 21AD5P0A 1…8
Human Interface Module - LCD (Drive Mounted) 3 9
User Manual A 10
w/Brake IGBT Y 11
No Brake Resistor N 12
Not Filtered N 13
No Communication Module N 14
115V Enhanced Control D 15
Page 6 of 22Adjustable Speed Drives & Drive Systems - PowerFlex 70 Configured Drives
03/01/2007http://www.ab.com/en/epub/catalogs/36265/1323285/1323317/4355911/print.html
Product Selection
No Feedback Option 0 16
Reserved for Future Options NN 17…18
Special Options NN 19…20
Normal Duty -ND 22…23
Bypass, Manual with D/O/B Switch -B5
Control Power -C1
Drive/Bypass Fused Disconnect Switch -P7
Drive & Bypass Mode Pilot Lights -S14
"Drive Disable" Pushbutton -S16
21AD5P0ACAYNNND0NNNN-ND-B5-C1-P7-S14-S16
Build a Catalog Number
208…240V ac, Three-Phase Drives
Output Amps Nominal Power
Ratings
Frame
Size
IP20, NEMA/UL
Type 1
IP65, NEMA/UL Type
4 Indoor
IP65, NEMA/UL Typ
4 Outdoor
208…240V ac Input Normal
Duty